
Year To Date Points
10/29/2022 Through 07/01/2023

All Riders

Gabilan Cutters Inc

07/06/2023

PointsClass Horse X ShownRider

Open 33.0WSR Kit Catt 6John  Bishop
24.0Dont Lose Hope 6Billy  Martin
23.0Tuesday Wood 3Brent  Weimer
18.5Twice As Talkative 3Shelby  Mehrten
15.5Chupikas Real Jewell 2John  Bishop
13.0Smooth Romeo Rey 4Erik  Dahlstrom
11.5ThisKittyWearsACrown 1Caitlin  Antle Wilson
10.0A Bit Breezy 1Dylan  Meyer
10.0Athena Pearlena 1Shelby  Mehrten

9.5Barbies Blue Cat 2Brent  Weimer
8.0Opus Smart Cat 1John  Bishop
7.0Countin On Hal 1Jason  Andersen
6.0LyricsToSmokeTo 1Norman  Clark
6.0Not My First T Time 1Steve  Taylor
6.0Rockin Poonmsal 1Dylan  Meyer
4.0Cee Chupika Play 1Shayna  Allison
2.0Cee Cat Play 1Shayna  Allison
2.0Tangys Lucky Cat 2Dylan  Meyer
1.0Highbrows Tricks 1Dylan  Meyer
1.0Hot Stylish Cat 1John  Bishop
1.0Metal En Fuego 1Dylan  Meyer
1.0SG Sorry Ms Jackson 1David   Owen
1.0SmartNShiny Boonie 1Richard  Andersen
1.0Timeless Catt 1Billy  Martin

Non Pro 53.5Jazzen 5Nette  Hoover
40.5Bellas Cat 4Rhonda  Ferry
40.0Chupikas Real Jewell 4Kellie  Branco
33.5Bella Metallica 5Kelly   Lindholm
32.5Hesa MC Dreamy 4Dave  Pedrazzi
26.0Timeless Catt 4Amanda  Bettencourt
22.5Lil Mans Smarti Cat 4Bob  Pivetti
22.0LyricsToSmokeTo 3Norman  Clark
21.5Stylin One Time 3Cass  Antle
21.5Bama Smart 3Kaitlyn   Anderson
21.0SmartNShiny Boonie 5Ane  Murphy
20.0Athena Pearlena 3Alex   Long
20.0ThisKittyWearsACrown 1Caitlin  Antle Wilson
18.0Some Kinda Shiny 2Dianne  Ferrara
15.5PRF Metallic Energy 1Lexi  Konrath
15.0Stylish Steel 3Mike  Antle
13.5Not My First T Time 1Steve  Taylor
13.0Metallic Charlie 4Riley  Bishop
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11.5Spicy Reyflection 1Jessica  Mehrten
11.0Countin On Hal 4Jason  Andersen
10.5Stevies Star 2Patricia  Bello

9.5Hallie Cat 1Kendra  King
7.5Felix The Kat 1Peggy  Ward
7.0Olenas Smooth CD 1Emily  Meyer
6.5Lena Reyne 1Michelle  Bishop
5.0Lil Pepto At The Bar 1Sam  Johnson
5.0Crystal Hashtags 1Zephyr  Oyarzun
4.0SG Sorry Ms Jackson 1Kathi  Finnerty
2.0Cee Cat Play 1Cathy  Baker
1.0Bama Smart 1Ronni  Tanner

$35,000 Non Pro 35.5Harley Starlight 5Sharon  Ince
30.0Bella Metallica 6Kelly   Lindholm
23.0Hesa MC Dreamy 3Dave  Pedrazzi
19.0HIckory Smart Kitty 4Riley  Bishop
17.5Miss Toy Story 5Brian  Baker
14.0Reys Church Mouse 1Louis  Schuette
12.0Reylistic 5Jill  Evart
10.0Fancy My Boon Boon 3Steve  Taylor

9.0Tuesday Wood 2Cynthia  Belmont
7.0Stylin One Time 1Cass  Antle
7.0Opus Smart Cat 1Taimane  Faiaipau
6.0Lil Mans Smarti Cat 1Bob  Pivetti
4.0SmartNShiny Boonie 1Ane  Murphy
4.0Hot Stylish Cat 1Danielle  Davenport
4.0Bellas Cat 1Rhonda  Ferry
3.0Driven Miss Jessica 1Jason  DeFrates
2.0Cee Cat Play 1Cathy  Baker
1.0My Honey Boon 1Sonya  Taylor
1.0Harris 1Susan  Schwabacher

$5,000 Novice Horse 33.0Allie Olena 5Eric  Thomas
25.0Yea Baby 6Billy  Martin
24.5A Little Pepto Cat 6John  Bishop
24.0Ichi Reylena 6John  Bishop
18.0Cattagenes 3Brent  Weimer
13.5Opus Smart Cat 2John  Bishop
12.0My Soul Reyvival 2Eric  Thomas
11.0Fancy My Boon Boon 2Steve  Taylor

9.0Bamas Little Jewel 1Anthony  Peixoto
9.0My Honey Boon 1Steve  Taylor
6.0Sweet Peppy Cat 1John  Bishop
5.0Hashtag Shorty 1Erik  Dahlstrom
4.0Timeless Catt 1Billy  Martin
3.0Berry Smart Fletch 2Eric  Thomas
3.0Little Elk Dancer 1Allyson  Bottini
1.0Al Pastor 1Travis  Kleinau
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1.0Boon Streak 1Brent  Weimer
1.0Diamond In Heaven 1Anthony  Peixoto
1.0Shes My Kinda Reyn 1Zephyr  Oyarzun
1.0Smokums Heart Of Gold 1Erik  Dahlstrom

$25,000 Novice Horse 33.5Dont Lose Hope 6Billy  Martin
28.0Justa Lil Catbaloo 3Brent  Weimer
17.0Opus Smart Cat 3John  Bishop
17.0Reysin Bran 4Erik  Dahlstrom
11.0Sassy Lil Redhead 2Shelby  Mehrten

8.0Bamas Little Jewel 1Anthony  Peixoto
8.0Barbies Blue Cat 1Brent  Weimer
8.0Countin On Hal 1Jason  Andersen
8.0SH Sly Shadow 2Chase   Hall
7.0Cattagenes 2Brent  Weimer
7.0TheRealSmoothShady 3Erik  Dahlstrom
6.0HIckory Smart Kitty 2John  Bishop
6.0Joliboons Cat 2Shayna  Allison
6.0Smooth Romeo Rey 1Erik  Dahlstrom
6.0Sweet Heart Cat 1Dylan  Meyer
5.0CD Olena Smooth 1Laurel  Morias
5.0Puddy IsAs Puddy Does 1Billy  Martin
5.0Rockin Poonmsal 1Dylan  Meyer
4.5Cattin Around 2Eric  Thomas
4.0Wanna Dual 1Norman  Clark
2.0Dont Stop Lookin 2Dylan  Meyer
1.0Bootabee 1Dylan  Meyer
1.0Peppy Smart TIme 1Billy  Martin
1.0Shes My Kinda Reyn 1Zephyr  Oyarzun
1.0Timeless Catt 1Billy  Martin

$25,000 N H Non Pro 42.0Harley Starlight 5Sharon  Ince
36.0Lil Mans Smarti Cat 5Bob  Pivetti
34.0Reys Church Mouse 5Louis  Schuette
32.0Jazzen 5Nette  Hoover
30.5Kit Catt 4Riley  Bishop
27.5Chupikas Real Jewell 4Kellie  Branco
21.0Sassy Lil Redhead 4Berta  Richardson
19.0Bamas Smart 2Jason  Andersen
16.5Reylistic 4Jill  Evart
14.0Justa Lil Catbaloo 3Grace  Nickerson
13.0Ali Baloo 2Ane  Murphy
11.0Duallin For Chicks 1Quinn   Thomas
10.5SeemsLike Ol Times 2Jane  Brittell

7.5One Time For Sue 2Ivetta  Borba
5.0Stylish Steel 1Mike  Antle
4.5SmartNShiny Boonie 2Ane  Murphy
3.0Ole Pal Hal 1Kim  Donlon
2.0Fancy My Boon Boon 2Steve  Taylor
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2.0Little Reynae 1Janet  Johnson
1.0Bama Smart 1Kaitlyn   Anderson
1.0CD Olena Smooth 1Laurel  Morias
1.0Hillreycious 1Kelly  Saunders
1.0Shes My Kinda Reyn 1Zephyr  Oyarzun
1.0Timeless Catt 1Amanda  Bettencourt

$1,000 Limit Rider 33.0Little Lectric Lena 6Graham  Williams
28.5Wriver Cat 5Shelly   Turcotte
28.0This Cats Happy 6Lindsey  Henrard
26.5Little Elk Dancer 5Allyson  Bottini
11.0Missin Time 3Cassidy  Robyn

8.0Reys Mercedes 2Jill  Evart
7.0A Whittle CD 1Sherry  Lockwood
7.0Crystal Hashtags 1Zephyr  Oyarzun
5.0Rey Rogers 1Elizabeth  Peixoto
5.0Play Cee Lena 4Tim  Edes
4.0Allie Olena 1Alex  Kitzes
3.0Lone Star Style 1Ben  Damon
3.0My Sinful Reyz 1Dan  Nino
3.0My Honey Boon 1Sonya  Taylor
3.0Play Cee Lena 1Susan  Edes
2.0Shoeless Joe 1Monica  Kaulfers
1.0My Honey Boon 1Steve  Taylor

$2,000 Limit Rider 63.5Little Lectric Lena 6Graham  Williams
56.0This Cats Happy 6Lindsey  Henrard
47.0Metal Miltia 5Molly  Jacobsen
41.0Reys Mercedes 5Jill  Evart
37.5Cat Stormin Gees 5Meg  Smart
35.0Missin Time 4Cassidy  Robyn
31.5Wriver Cat 5Shelly   Turcotte
28.5Puddy IsAs Puddy Does 6Angela  Salcido
28.0Duallin For Chicks 3Noemi  Romero
27.5Annies Royal Dually 4Brooklyn  Joaquin
20.0Play Cee Lena 5Tim  Edes
11.5Barbies Blue Cat 3Cynthia  Belmont

9.5Ali Baloo 1Ane  Murphy
9.5Rey Rogers 1Elizabeth  Peixoto
9.0My Sinful Reyz 1Dan  Nino
9.0Duallin For Chicks 1Quinn   Thomas
9.0My Honey Boon 2Sonya  Taylor
8.5Smooth Roxy 1Laura  Raynak
8.5A Whittle CD 1Sherry  Lockwood
7.0Driven Miss Jessica 1Jason  DeFrates
6.5Joliboons Cat 2Roxanne  Cook
5.0Cant See Me 1Lila  Atkisson
5.0My Sinful Reyz 1Tom  Nino
4.5Little Elk Dancer 1Allyson  Bottini
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1.0Catwalk Contessa 1Danielle  Davenport
1.0Bella Metallica 1Kelly   Lindholm
1.0Pistolboonsmal 1Mary   Williams
1.0Not My First T Time 1Steve  Taylor
1.0Crystal Hashtags 1Zephyr  Oyarzun

Ranch Open 2.0Minimints 1Ramona  Koch
2.0Robbin The Castle 1Erin  Henningsen

Ranch Rookie 4.0Its About Pepto Time 1Kodi  Fowles
2.0Look Out Mamba 1Chelsea  Burman
2.0Tanks A Million 1Jeannie  McDevitt
1.0Sass and the City 1Michele  Hsiech

Youth 11.0Annies Royal Dually 4Brooklyn  Joaquin
6.0Lena Reyne 3Taimane  Faiaipau
5.0My Sinful Reyz 2Dan  Nino
2.0SH Sly Shadow 2Jasper  Newitt
2.0Lil Mans Smarti Cat 1Olivia  Damm

Ranch Non Pro 18.0A Simple Chic 5Kristi  Locatelli
15.5Ichi Riata 8Allyson  Bottini

4.5Lil Mister Ichi 3Toby  Smieciuch
4.0Sanjo Lights 1Jen  Harden
4.0Shesa Smokin Cat 1Susan  Schwabacher
3.0This Cats Smoken 1Alaine   Hu
1.0Sporty Rey 1Fred  Whatley
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